 PT2221M/PT2222M
 Infrared Remote Control Transmitter
Tel: 886-66296288‧Fax: 886-29174598‧ http://www.princeton.com.tw‧2F, 233-1, Baociao Road, Sindian, Taipei 23145, Taiwan
DESCRIPTION
The PT2221M and PT2222M are remote control
transmitters utilizing CMOS technology specially
designed for use on infrared remote control
applications. They are pin-to-pin compatible with NEC

  PT2221M/PT2222M
V1.2  4 of 4
ORDER INFORMATION
Valid Part Number Package Type Top Code
PT2222M-001 COB -
PT2221M-001-D 20 Pins, DIP, 300mil PT2221M-001-D
PT2221M-001 20 Pins, SOP, 300mil PT2221M-001
PT2221M-002 20 Pins, SOP, 300mil PT2221M-002
PT2222M-001 24 Pins, SOP, 300mil PT2222M-001
PT2222M-002 24 Pins, SOP, 300mil PT2222M-002
PIN CONFIGURATION